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OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
310 CITY HALL
15 WEST XELLOGG BOULEVARD
SAINT PAUL, MN 55102-1615
Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer

EMAIL: legisietivehearings@ei stpaulmn.us
PHONE: (651) 266-8385 FAX: (651)266-8574

4
February ¥, 2018

St Joseph’s Hospital

45 W 10" Street

St Paul MN 55106

ATTN: Patient: Jphn Stochl

VIA EMAIL: jstochi@msn.com & VIA FAX: 651-29]-5422

Re:  Appeal for Property at 1978 Palace Avenue, File No. VB1807
Dear Mr. Stochl:

Per our phone conversation on January 29, 2018, you stated that the property at 1978

St Josephs Unit 5500 17:29:49 02-18-2018

LTS

Palace

Avenue belongs to your mom, Barbara Stochl. There was a reverse mortgage on the property
through Well Fargo Bank, You stated per Ms. Stochl’s will that she will leave the property to
you or have already taken ownership 1 ¥ year ago. I contacted the Real Estate Officg and they

contacted Ramsey County Property Records and here is the information [ found. Per

Ramsey

County, the property’s ownership wes updated based on a Quit Claim Deed that was filed in

August 2017 stating that Barbara Stoch! conveyed and quitclaimed to Serenity Holdings, LL.C.
This means that Serenity Holdings is currently the owner of record. There is a pending vacant
building fee scheduled for Legisiative Hearing on March 6, 2018 at 9:00 a.m, in Room 330.
Serenity Holding will be responsible for appealing this fee if they wish to do so. Please let me

know prior to the March 6 hearing if you will be attending this so I can prepare a file
hearing. Please note that this building is in the Vacant Building Progtam and can onl
accessed from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. to make repairs or take out personal belongings.

Any questions, you may contact me at 651-266-8563.

Sincerely,

Is/

Mai Vang
Legislative Hearing Coordinator

for the
v be

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportimity Employer
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now homeless for
end-up

t that being

fess my heart

utilities and house-hoid bills well that’s all been me from then until now ali utilities as w
Link then there’s the alarm company what can I say my neighborhood isn't what it used tpo be...

that do they not ever want too see ,my house demolished nor modified in| iany way shape
or form & t have sent countless E-Mails too Sean Skrypek as he has requested that | contali:t him in this
manner but as of late he really has not responded which is concerning due tco what has Heen g0ing on
over atmy house & | made3 sure tog let him know what 1 had heard from mv text rﬁessagq_es 50 that he
and his client could g0 and check on things too make Sure that nothing is removed and or Histurbed
from the way that they last saw it on November-15"-2017. . :

This is why | have tried too appeal too his clients that would be Serenity holdings LLC they to seam too
be a very decent people alll am requesting is that | be allowed too move back into my houke for a few
reasons which are making sure nothing more walks gut of my house also make syre no more vandalism
happens. too said house but most Importantly my heaith will not get any worse by being allowed too
stay there post eviction my health-care team will be able too at least make sure that | remdin about the
way that | currently am or far better | am thinking so i am pleading with the jutge of the district courts
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longer do and end+up injured then too try it on my own this is what | have had too do for quite spmé
while now a few years worth of but because of my love and devotion towards my house as well as my
Neighbors well they've been like family & they've even pitched in too 1ake care of things they krow that

| can no longer doi& | have always been great full for this many ways too sunday | thank god eagh and
every day for there help as well as support you could say there what has kept me going , ever since | got
into the shape that | now have found myself in which is a condition } always knew could happen but due
too how it took place L am very lucky too still be alive.. put | am no longer able too do certain task’s as

a direct result from this injury coming back from all those years ago when | had it surgically fixed 100
where | was able to0 do most of what | used too be able too do without having too even think about it.
unlike now where | have too second guess certain task's or rather if i still have the ability too pgrform
caid tasks which s more of less where | find myself at this point in life this is why it is very imp rtant that
| have a stable as weil as safe house too call home s0 that these medical problems don’t get any worse
then they alread{a have, this is the very reason that | beg for the courts mercy & also there indylgence
that they could érant me the one thing that will keep me alive which is the ability too move batk into my
house, it will alse prevent the house from being torn down and will also keep the peace and harmony in
the neighborhodd | have called hoe for roughly 30 years now... | also thought that | should méntion

that when my bank AKA: wells Fargo sold the note for my house to0 Champion Reverse mortgpge is
when my brother and his wife along with her son they all thought that if they were too do an liegal
quick sale of saifl property that | would be thrown out into the street and | thought all | have gone
throughout my dult life | never thought thatin my wildest nightmare’s that | would ever end|up
homeless, the rjeason that | bring up the fact of Champion reverse mortgage is due too the very fact the
account in whic!h that was transferred too them on or around the end of august-SO’“ too September the
1% of 2017 still too this day remains unpaid the grand total was at last count just under 200.0 0.00
roughly-(196.1é6.00 Plus origination charges are roughly 4,231.00) to0 this day | will always T member
the very reasor:{ that got me tossded out of my own house that is calling Champion Reverse ortgage
then having thém sand a faxed copy of what was owed over too MR; Sean Skrypek attorney jor the
plaintiff which ]is Serenity Holdings LLC when they learned about this massive Bank Note agaipst the
property they i{hought they purchased for the un heard of price of _(100.00USD or no more then roughly
500.00USD) this was more then just shocking too me it was also appaling well once they had this
information frbm the FAX my Bank Champion Reverse Mortgage sent to0 MR: Sean Skrypek in there
hands they m$ved so fast too get my tossed out of my own house my head is still spinning from what
has taken piad_e & that is what caused too me too be evicted out of my own house on the mprning of
November the 15" 2017 the writhas a thirty day allotment as long as this was my only evicfion on my
record and urtil now | have too say | haven't ever been evicted out of my own home ever to this point
& thisis why m begging for the courts Mercy & also begging for the opportunity too in which ,move
back into the house | have called home for roughly thirty years now an was hopping that |
old and be aljle too live there until the end of my life as | write this letter too you | really do
how fong that 1 will live without a house too call home & from what | was told by more the
long as | am being kept out of my house due too my bank divulging the very fact that there|is too this
day a massive lean against the house which | have known about for the entire time unlike MR: Sean
skrypek whom also knew the same thing ever since October-15"-2017 when we sat in front of the

3

one MD as
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e then 50 L RS
under weight & it took aif that | had too put her back together & all the MDS that saw my mothe

a very rea) possibility this is alsg the Reason in which Ithat I beg of the coyrts too allow not o ly myself
but also my mother too both live in the house. .. which will not only save her life ang she w

Nebraska avenye that she isn’t Betting proper care noris she getting proper nourishment whi mea‘ns
this time sh4e will more then likely not make it and sinca my brothers wife broke her celf phonk weli \I
have not a clye as too how she js doing which VeIY much concerns me greatly, and for this reaspn alopg
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out before its t00 late too do anything other then too plan a funeral which am hopping wont happen
but too make sure that it doesr’t | will need and require the District courts help ..

If you are able 100 grant me along with my best friend my mother to0 move back into caid house | have
already told the attorney for the plaintiff that there are quite 2 few properties in my neighborhood thati
can get his clients into for little too no MoNEY so even after all the events that have transpired pver
these past few weeks | am stil! willing too offer that much all 1am asking in return is 100 be all
re-Occupy the house located at 1978 palace avenue west.. this will not only save my life but also that of
my mothers & | have already told attorney Sean Skrypek that | am willing too give his client money that

he would've nofmally peen out on..

There isalso @ \dery real chance that 1 have leukemia due too a surgery that | had done back il April of
this years date fhe &t of April 8& when my mother came back home the wound hadn’t fully healed at
that point that kook quite a few weeks beyond July 6" of 2017 too fully heal and this sack regrew from a
few months agb too days date and even though | could g0 through with general surgery withput a place
too call home \&hich up until a few weeks ago 1 did have justthata place too call hose & always hopped
that | would ha've just thata place that's safe too call home & also the same for my mother
means the wofld too me and always will, so the surgeon said until | take care of getting bac into the
house that | ha}ve called home for almost thirty years & my PCP actually hopped that | would be able too
find a judge tdo show compassion as he has told me on many occasions that as long | am under siress
which 1 now ain the health that | used too know will fail then turn fatal, which | have always{known
could actuaIN: happen but until now it hasn't even though there have peen guite a few timgs where it
almost:did happen due too my older brothers temperament which got him kicked out of every place he
lived in Missouri from what my father told me this happened quite 3 lot down there in Missouri.. not 100
mention his Ianthy history of abuse towards others on numerous occasions & to this day nly thing
that ever happened is that he was told that he was no longer welcome where he was living at the time
well that and complete lack of paying bills had something too do with it as well..

s
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Wellg Fargo
. PO Box 10335
MORT Des Moines, 1A 50306-0335

MORTGAGE

October 24, 2017

Representative of Barbara Stochl
1978 Palace Ave.
Saint Paul, MN 55105

Subject: Acknowledgment letter - receipt of inquiry regarding accouat number 734447

Dear Representative of Barbara Stochl:

We're writing to let you know we've received an inquiry from John Stoch] about this
and we're committed to promptly addressing the concerns brought to our attention.

What to expect
It's our goal to complete the necessary research and provide you with a Tesponse by

ount,

vember

o, 2017. If we determine additional time is needed to fully answer the inquiry, we'll provide you

with a new completion date. We appreciate your patience as we fully address your i

We're here to help

We value the feedback provided and appreciate the time and effort taken to contact ug.

iry.

If you

have questions, we're here to help. You may reach us at 1-800-853-8516. We're availaple to

assist you Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Central Time.

Sincerely, )
Becen Vibiice. Fheter

Leesa Whitt-Potter
Senior Vice President
Wells Fargo Home Lending

In order to remain compliant with state and federal guidelines, if legal counsel is engaged for any litigd
including bankruptcy, we will communicate with the appropriate parties going forward.

CC522/5c7/c05435372/cIREV

Wells fargo Home Mertgage is a divisian of Wells Farga Bank, N.A. NMLSRID 3998¢1

tion,

7118
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Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Pése lof7
Return Mail Services
PO Box 6000
Fort Mill, 5C 29715-6000 : ‘
31 MORTGAGE
Cauvar flet &
Account Information
August 11, 2017
Telephone: 1-800-472+3200
Fax: 1-866-365-0842
Correspondence: MAC D3348-018

DCMLEPDTUG 004456

TR T R TN B U U T
BARBARA STOCHL

1978 PALACE AVENUE

SAINT PAUL, MN 55105-1730

Fo
Hours of operation: M
Loan number:
Lender loan ID:
Property address:

& ;

19

PQ

00

5T

Box 6000
bt Mill, 8C 2g9715-6000
n- Fri 8 AM-8 PM (ET)

4467

57690059

r8 PALACE AVE
PAUL MN 55108

cojont NoRTGaC
wellf' Fmes Dot

Exz

Subject: Transfer of the servicing of your reverse mortgage account

Dear BARBARA STOCHL:

Effective September 1, 2017, the servicing of your reverse mortgage account is i
to Champion Mortgage. While the transfer of servicing is very common in toda)

industry, we recognize it often raises a number of questions.

Since you may have questions about this change to your mortgage servicing, we

you with information to help make this transition easier for you. Rest assured,

affect any terms or conditions of your reverse mortgage other than terms and c(

directly related to the servicing of your reverse mortgage.
Important information about your disbursements

For customers who receive scheduled disbursements:

When we transfer your account, we'll transfer the banking instructions (ACH i
Champion Mortgage can automatically make disbursements to your designated

Your disbursements will continue as scheduled without interruption. Wells Far
your scheduled disbursement due on September 1, 2017. The September 1, 201]

disbursement transaction will be reflected in your Champion Mortgage transac
September 2017 monthly statement. Champion Mortgage will process future sc
disbursements after September 1, 2017.

For customers who request unscheduled disbursements:
We will accept written disbursement requests received on or before August 31,
written requests received after this date will be sent to Champion Mortgage for

€ #1-835-633- 73
# 1-P00- 853~ PSIL

I DSGa7S

eing transferred
y's mortgage

're providing
this does not
mditions

Istructions) so
account.

g0 will process
7 scheduled

lion history and
heduled

P0O17. Any
processing.

Beginning September 1, 2017, you will need to mail or fax your requests to Chatpion Mortgage

as they will describe in their upcoming letter to you.

RM40% GO0
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Account Information

Loan number: 734467

Property address: 1973 PALACE AVE
ST RAUL, MN 55105

identification number (PIN) call-in option with Well

Please note: Your personal
hone disbursement requests using your PI]

on August 31, 2017. We will accept p
August 31, 2017.

r customers who are making payments
Champion Mortgage becomes responsible for pro
lis Fargo will apply payments to your aq
date will

Important information fo
Beginning September 1, 2017,
reverse mortgage account payments. We
received on or before August 31, 2017. All payments received after that
Champion Mortgage for processing. _

Under Federal law, during the 60-day period following the effective date of the
loan servicing, a loan payment received by your old servicer on or before its due

5 Fargo will end
I through

pessing your
count if
be sent to

ransfer of the
date may not be

treated by the new servicer as late, and a late fee may not be imposed on you. Please refer to the

enclosed Frequently Asked Questions document for more payment details.
About mortgage payment assistance

If you have been working with us to get mortgag
be transferring all documentation associated with your request to Champion M
can continue to work with you to find the best option for your circumstances.

Ifyou are currently receiving payment assistance from a third party, you will
that party to notify them of the change in servicer.

About year-end IRS reporting
You will receive a year-end IRS 1098 statement from us that will show the amo
mortgage interest and any real estate taxes paid on your behalf by Wells Fargo |
We will mail this statement to you no tater than January 31, 2018,

Contact information
Before September 1, 2017 - Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

If you have any questions about your reverse mortgage account or this tran
September 1, 2017, please contact Wells Fargo:

o Call 2 Wells Fargo Reverse Mortgage custo
1-800-472-3209, Monday through Friday, 8:00 am. to 8:00 p.m. Easte|
o Send correspondence and payments before September 1, 2017 to:

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
Reverse Mortgage Servicing, MAC D3348-018

RM409 000

e assistance, we want you to knpw that we will
prtgage so they

need to contact

int of reportable
-{ome Mortgage.

sfer before

mer service representative toll-free at
rn Time.




651 291 5422 St Josephs Unit 5500 17:31:58 0
oouaT F1187 8o~ A

2-1§-2018 10416
i"b“(“{l']—ydod

Account Informat;
Loan number: 734

Property address: 197

ion

467 |

8 P E AVE
ST PAUL, MN 55105

P.0. Box 6000 / 3480 Stateview Blvd.
Fort Mill, SC 29715-6000

e On and after September 1, 2017 - Champion Mortgage
Any questions you may have about your reverse mortgage account on and a
2017 should be directed to Champion Mortgage:

o (Call a Champion Mortgage customer service representative toll-free at 14
Monday through Thursday, 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., or Friday 8:00 a.m.

Eastern Time.

o Send correspondence and payments o1 and after September 1, 2017 to:

Mail: Champion Mortgage
PO Box 619093
Dallas, TX 75261-9093

Fax: 1-866-621-1036
Thank you.
Sincerely,
J.R. Russell

Senior Vice President
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage is a division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A © 2017 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserveg

RM408 000

fter S:bptember 1,

855-683-3005,
to 6:¢0 p.m.,

|
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Frequently Asked Questions
Answers to frequently asked questions about mortgage servicing transfers.

We'd like to provide you with additional information as the servicing of your

mortgage transfers from Wells Fargo Home Mortgage to Champion Mortgage

reference provides information to help make this transition easier for you.

General information

Payment information

Year-end IRS reporting/income tax information/annual statement
Real estate taxes and property insurarnce

General information

Does this transfer change any of the terms disclosed in my reverss

account documents?

No, this does not affect any terms or conditions of your reverse mortgage othd

and conditions directly related to the servicing of your reverse mortgage.

02-18-2018
AT HIe @/ 0t

111716
LY T Tolobyd

reverse ,
This handy

» mortgage

or than terms

Will I have the same account number with Champion Mortgage that I

currently have with Wells Fargo?
No, Champion Mortgage will assign you a new account number which they w
you in writing through upcoming correspondence and monthly statements.

Who will send my August 2017 statement? _
You will receive your August 2017 statement from Wells Fargo. Beginning Se
2017, your statements will come from Champion Mortgage.

Will my authorized contact for my account remain the same with
Mortgage or will I need to provide additional documentation to Cl
Mortgage?
Yes, your authorized contacts will remain the same. We will send your autho
information to Champion Mortgage.

will the transfer of the reverse mortgage affect my status as a
non-borrowing spouse?
No. If you are an eligible non-borrowing spouse and continue to meet Depar|

ill provide to

ptember

Champion
nampion

rized contact

ment of

Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requirements, you can stay in the home as your

primary residence.

1 have a single point of contact helping me with mortgage assistar
will happen to that relationship?
Your Wells Fargo single point of contact relationship will end effective Augu
Champion Mortgage will provide you with a new single point of contact who
assisting you as of September 1, 2017.

ice. What

5t 31, 2017.
will be

If I have questions about my reverse mortgage, who should I contact?

RMA409 00C
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Do I need to contact my insurance provider?
We will contact your homeowners/flood insurance company and request th
an endorsement to your policy reflecting the change in servicer to Champior
and ask them to send all future notifications to Champion Mortgage. In that
will request that the mortgagee clause be updated to:

Champion Mortgage - ISAOA
PO Box 692399
San Antonio, TX 78269-2399

To ensure your insurance company notifies Champion Mortgage of future rq
and/or premiums that need to be paid, we encourage you to also contact you
provider and notify them of this change.

I have my real estate taxes and insurance payments made by Wel
Home Mortgage. Will this continue?
Yes, if you established a set aside account to pay your real estate taxes and ir
will transfer your balance to Champion Mortgage and your account will rem
with them.

2-18-2018
Lad AP

it they issue
| Mortgage
notice, we

newals
Ir insurance
Is Fargo

\surance, we
ain in effect

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage is a division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. © 2017 Wells Fargo Bark, N.A, All rights resenved. NMLSR 1D

309801

RM409 000
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If you have questions prior to September 3, 2017, please contact Wells Fargo
September 1, 2017, please call Champion Mortgage. Please refer to the enclog
contact information.

Payment information

Who should I send my payments or payoff payment to?

You should send any payment or payoff funds prior to September 1, 2017, to
after September 1, 2017, you should send your payments to Champion Mortg
refer to the enclosed letter for payment address information.

What happens to my payments if Wells Fargo receives them after,
2017?

If we receive your payments after August 31, 2017, we'll forward your payme
Champion Mortgage.

2-18-2018
LY (-GBS
|

On ;r after
ed letter for

13116

us. On or
age. Please

Aug;pst 31,
nt(s) to

I have a payoff quote from you, but I'm not paying off the loan un
August 31, 2017. Is this payoff quote valid through the "good thro
indicated in the payoff quote letter?

Yes. Champion Mortgage will honor the payoff quote amounts through the
through" date. You may contact Champion Mortgage for an updated payoff
applicable.

Can I continue to use Western Union® Speedpay® to make my pa
If you make payments through Speedpay, we will apply payments received
September 1, 2017 to your account. If we receive a Speedpay payment on or
September 1, 2017, we will forward that payment to Champion Mortgage.

Please note: You will need to contact Champion Mortgage to re-establish Sp
services. Until you re-establish Speedpay, you will need to make your paym
Champion Mortgage by check.

Will Champion Mortgage honor the current repayment plan I ha
with Wells Fargo?
Yes, Champion Mortgage will honor the current Wells Fargo repayment plan

How will this transfer affect the mortgage assistance I receive thr

state's Hardest Hit Fund program?

If you have been approved for mortgage assistance through your state’s Hare

program, those funds and any extensions will be transferred and managed b
Mortgage.

Scheduled disbursements 7

I currently have monthly scheduled disbursements automatically

H1
gh" date
ood. |

uote‘as

e .ts?
iort
fter '

edpay |

nis t

ein hjlace
s in ﬁlace.

ougl{: my

lest Hit Fund
y Champion

depﬂtysited

into my bank account. Is there anything I need to do so that Champior

Mortgage will continue this process?

RM409 000
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No, there's nothing you have to do. When we transfer your account to Champion
Mortgage we'll be transferring the banking instructions (ACH instructions) s Champion

Mortgage can automatically make disbursements to your designated account

Will there be any interruption in my disbursements for September?

No, there will be no interruption in your monthly disbursements. You will receive |your
scheduled disbursements as you usually do with no interruption. Wells Fargg will process
your scheduled disbursement due on September 1, 2017. The September 1, 2017 |
scheduled disbursement transaction will be reflected in your Champion Mortgage |

transaction history and September 2017 monthly statement. Champion Mort;
process future scheduled disbursements after September 1, 2017.

Unscheduled disbursements

Will there be any differences in how I can obtain funds from my at
Yes. If you want funds once your account is transferred to Champion Mortga
need to make that request in writing. You will need to mail or fax your reque
Champion Mortgage as they will describe in their upcoming letter to you.
Please note: Your personal identification number (PIN) call-in option with W
will end on August 31, 2017.

If I have a Wells Fargo Bank account and I request a disbursemen
reverse mortgage account, will the funds be deposited into my barn
on the same day?
No. After your reverse mortgage is transferred to Champion Mortgage, you m
receive your funds on the same day you submit the request. Please refer to th
Jetter from Champion Mortgage on their timelines for processing dishurseme

Payment plan change/recalculations

How will payment plan change/recalculation requests be handled
transfer period?

Any payment plan change/recalculation requests we receive prior to August 1
processed by Wells Fargo. We'll forward any requests received on or after tha
Champion Mortgage to process.

Year-end IRS reporting/income tax information/annual statemen

How will I receive my year-end information for tax purposes and }
records?

You will receive a year-end IRS statement from us that will show the amount
interest, mortgage insurance paid (if applicable), and any real estate taxes we
behalf for 2017. We will send this statement to you no later than January 34, 1

When will I receive my annual statement? _
We will send you an annual statement in January 2018 that will outline your
reverse mortgage account activity from January 1 through August 31, 2017.

Real estate taxes and property insurance

RM409 000
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N,A.
Insurance Center

P O Box 5747

SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501-5747

9 BARBARA STOCHL
8] 1978 PALACE AVENUE

% 000067 - 000067
SAINT PAUL, MN 55105-1730

Re: 0000734467-011D
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